PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	JL			
		Name		Execution Date	
Loic Patrick Le Hir de	e Fallois			01/27/2010	
Hyoung Ik Lee				01/27/2010	
Philip Reid Timmons	; 			01/27/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Merial Limited				
Street Address:	3239 Satellite Blvd.				
City:	Duluth				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30096				
Property Type		Number			
	Application Number: 12		12582486		
Application Number					
Application Number: PCT Number:		12582486 US0961337			
PCT Number:					
		US0961337			
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (678)638 be sent via US	US0961337 3-3350 Mail when the fa	x attempt is unsuccessful.		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (678)638 <i>be sent via US</i> 678-638	US0961337 3-3350 <i>Mail when the fa</i> -3805	x attempt is unsuccessful.		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (678)638 <i>be sent via US 1</i> 678-638 tiki.cantr	US0961337 3-3350 <i>Mail when the fa</i> -3805 ell@merial.com			
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (678)638 <i>be sent via US d</i> 678-638 tiki.cantr e: Judy Jar	US0961337 3-3350 <i>Mail when the fa</i> -3805			
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (678)638 <i>be sent via US J</i> 678-638- tiki.cantr e: Judy Jar 3239 Sa	US0961337 3-3350 <i>Mail when the fa</i> -3805 ell@merial.com ecki-Black,Ph.D	.,J.D.		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (678)638 <i>be sent via US i</i> 678-638- tiki.cantr e: Judy Jar 3239 Sa Duluth, C	US0961337 3-3350 <i>Mail when the fa</i> -3805 ell@merial.com ecki-Black,Ph.D tellite Blvd.	.,J.D.		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (678)638 (<i>be sent via US J</i> 678-638- tiki.cantr e: Judy Jar 3239 Sa Duluth, C T NUMBER:	US0961337 B-3350 <i>Mail when the fa</i> -3805 ell@merial.com ecki-Black,Ph.D tellite Blvd. GEORGIA 30096	.,J.D. 3 -116		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (678)638 (<i>be sent via US J</i> 678-638- tiki.cantr e: Judy Jar 3239 Sa Duluth, C T NUMBER:	US0961337 3-3350 <i>Mail when the fa</i> -3805 ell@merial.com ecki-Black,Ph.D tellite Blvd. GEORGIA 30096 MER 08	.,J.D. 3 -116		

PATENT REEL: 023910 FRAME: 0375

I/WE 1) Loic Patrick Le Hir de Fallois2) Hyoung Ik Lee3) Philip Reid Timmons

residing respectively at: (1) 404 Holly Lane, Chapel Hill, NC 27517; USA; (2) 103 Roundtop Road, Cary, NC 27519; USA; (3) 4423 Dula Street, Durham, NC 27705; US and being the inventors of certain improvements in the international application entitled: "THIOAMIDE COMPOUNDS, **METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THEREOF,**" for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign unto MERIAL LIMITED, having a place of business at 3239 Satellite Blvd., Duluth, Georgia 30096 U.S.A., its successors and assigns (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions and discoveries in my/our United States utility patent application filed on **20 October 2009**, subsequently identified as U.S. Patent Application No. **12/582,486** and International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the United States Receiving Office (RO/US) on 20 October 2009, subsequently identified as International Patent Application No. PCT/US09/61337, and designating all PCT member countries/states, as well as in any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of MERIAL LIMITED, or their designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

United States Provisional Application No. 61/107,114, filed 21 October 2008 and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Application.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to MERIAL LIMITED as the assignee of the

1

PATENT REEL: 023910 FRAME: 0376

Assignment.DOC

entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of MERIAL LIMITED, to execute and to deliver to MERIAL LIMITED any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree, at any time, upon request of MERIAL LIMITED, to execute and to deliver to MERIAL LIMITED, such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do what is necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of MERIAL LIMITED, under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

In testimony of which I have hereupon affixed my signature, it is my intention that this Assignment instrument be effective, and all rights transferred herein shall be considered to have vested in MERIAL LIMITED, as of the <u>21 October 2008</u>, the filing date of United States Provisional Application No. 61/107,114 from which earliest priority is hereby claimed.

(1) Assignor's Signature:

Laic la Tuc a Le Hit De Fallois Name: Loic Patrick Le Hir de Fallois January 27, 2010 Date WITNESSES Sign here (Print name below) Witness 2: Richard Lindley Witness 1: Douglas E Wilkinson (2) **Assignor's Signature:** 1-27-10,2010 Name: Hyoung Ik Lee Date WITNESSES Sign here (Print name below) Witness 1: Douglas EWILKINSON Witness 2: Richard Lundhay

2

Assignment.DOC

(3) Assignor's Signature:

Name: Philip Reid Timmons

2010

WITNESSES

Sign here (Print name below) Witness 1: Lisp Tranbarger

Witness 2: Kathan

NOTARY PUBLIC, FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES April 9, 2012

RECORDED: 02/08/2010

Assignment.DOC

PATENT REEL: 023910 FRAME: 0378

3